

10
27.04.2021
KC

WPA 3663 of 2020
(Via Video Conference)
Hindustan Cable's Ex-Officers Association & Anr.
Vs.
Regional Provident Fund Commissioner & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumdar
Mr. Victor Chatterjee.
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta.
... for the respondent nos. 1 to 3.

The petitioner submits that there is a huge excess amount in the coffer of the provident fund authority, which is not being paid to the employees for whom the money was deducted and deposited. However, I direct the petitioner to file a short affidavit stating all such facts with a copy upon Mr. Gupta, the learned advocate appearing on behalf of Provident Fund Authority.

The matter is adjourned till 9th June, 2021, by which time the said affidavit is to be served upon Mr. Gupta by the petitioner on the next date of hearing, when it will appear under the same heading.

This matter will appear in the list on 9th June,
2021.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)