

71
05.07.2022
Ct. No.10
b.das

W.P.A. 3663 of 2020

Mr. Soumya Majumder
Mr. Victor Chatterjee ...for the petitioner.

Mr. Anil Kr. Gupta ...for the P.F. authority.

Mr. Partha Sarathi Ghosh ...for the UOI.

Liberty is granted to the respondents to submit a report in the form of affidavit in this matter.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 29th July, 2022.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)