

05.08.2022
rc/ct.no.10
Item No.ML-565

WPA No. 3663 of 2020

Mr. Soumya Majumder
Mr. Victor Chatterjee ...for the petitioner

Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta ...for the P.F.Authority

Mr. Partha Sarathi Ghosh ...for the UOI

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
P.F.Authority seeks extension of time to submit the report
in the form of an affidavit, as called for.

Let this matter appear under the same heading on
August 30, 2022.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)