

40
jdt.

30.08.2022
jb.

W.P.A. 3663 of 2020

Mr. Soumya Majumder
Mr. Victor Chatterjee
.... For the Petitioners
Mr. Anil Gupta
.... For the P.F. Authorities
Mr. Partha Sarathi Ghosh
.... For the Respondent No. 5

Report in the form of affidavit
submitted by the P.F. Authorities is taken on
record.

On prayer of the P.F. Authorities the
matter is adjourned.

Let the matter appear under the same
heading on 12th September, 2022.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)