

01
01.02.2023
sb
Ct 550

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 3663 of 2020

Hindustan Cable's Ex-Officers' Association & Anr.
Vs.
Regional Provident Fund Commissioner & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder
Mr. Victor Chatterjee
Mr. Barnamoy Basak
... For the petitioners.

Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta
... For the respondent nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Partha Sarathi Ghosh
... For Union of India.

Records reveal that pursuant to the direction passed by this Court on 5th July, 2022, the Provident Fund Authorities have already filed a report in the form of an affidavit.

Mr. Gupta, learned advocate representing the Provident Fund Authorities, today makes a prayer to file affidavit-in-opposition to the present writ application as according to him, the report does not comprehensively deal with the entire writ application.

Considering the submissions made by Mr. Gupta, leave is granted to the Provident Fund Authorities to file affidavit-in-opposition to the present writ application within two weeks from date. Reply, if any, thereto, be filed within one week thereafter.

Let this matter appear in the Combined Monthly
List of March, 2023, under the heading, "Hearing".

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)