

04.05.2023

WPA 3663 of 2020

**Hindustan Cable's Ex-Officers' Association & Anr.
Vs.
Regional Provident Fund Commissioner & Ors.**

Mr. Victor Chatterjee

... .. for the petitioners

Mr. A.K. Gupta

... .. for the respondents

An accommodation has been sought for on behalf
of the petitioners.

In view thereof, let this matter stand adjourned and
appear in the Combined Monthly List of July, 2023.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)