

20.11.2023
Court No. 550
Item 112 (ML)
cp

WPA No. 3663 of 2020

Hindustan Cable's Ex-Officers' Association & Anr.
Vs.
Regional Provident Fund Commissioner,
Durgapur Regional Office & Ors.

Mr. S. Chakraborty

.....for the petitioners.

Mr. A. K. Gupta

Mr. Y. K. Sharma

.....for the P.F. authorities.

The affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the
respondent nos. 1 to 3 is taken on record.

The petitioners shall be at liberty to file its
affidavit-in-reply to the aforesaid opposition within a
period of two weeks from date.

Let this matter appear under the heading
'Hearing' in the monthly list of January, 2024.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)