

Ct. No.7 D/L 177
Saikat 14.02.2025

WPA/3663/2020

**HINDUSTAN CABLE'S EX-OFFICERS'
ASSOCIATION & ANR.
VS.
REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND
COMMISSIONER & ORS.**

Mr. Biswajit Poral, Adv.

...For the Petitioners

Mr. Anil Kr. Gupta, Adv.

...For the Respondents

1. An accommodation has been prayed for on the ground of learned advocate for the petitioner.
2. Mr. Gupta, learned advocate, appears for the Provident Fund authority.
3. On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioner hearing of the writ petition stands adjourned for the day.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)