

23.03.2026
Ct. No. 30
SL No.09
MKP

WPA 3663 of 2020

Hindustan Cable's EX Officers' Ass. & Anr.

Vs.

Regional Provident Fund Commissioner & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumdar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Victor Chatterjee

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Yogesh Kumar Sharma

.....for the Respondents/P.F. Authorities

Mr. Pushpal Chakraborty
Mr. Ranit Roy

.....for the Respondent no.4(HCL).

- 1.** Heard the Learned Counsels for the parties.
- 2.** An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the Learned Counsel for the Respondent/P.F. Authorities.
- 3.** Matter be listed on **16th of April, 2026**, for further hearing.
- 4.** Parties are at liberty to file their written notes on the next date of hearing.
- 5.** Respondent no.4 is also at liberty to file affidavit, as directed on the next date fixed.
- 6.** Matter be treated on **'Part-Heard'**.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]